
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

triangleconstutility@gmail.com 

Questions Deadline: June 30, 2025 by 5pm 
 

PROJECT: TMUA-W 21-02, TO#1 – 21ST STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT 
 
TIME:  9:30 A.M.                              BASIS OF AWARD:  TOTAL BASE BID 
DATE: JUNE 10, 2025                          PRE-QUALIFICATIONS: A OR D 
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jenna Richardson City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 jennarichardson@cityoftulsa.org 
Robert Frank City of Tulsa 918-596-7814 rfrank@cityoftulsa.org  
Cheryl Wilson City of Tulsa 918-596-9559 cherylwilson@cityoftulsa.org  
Tyler Brogan Freese and Nichols 539-302-2647 brogan.tyler@freese.com  
Clay Herndon  Freese and Nichols 539-302-2647 wch@freese.com  
Aaron Wilcox BECCO Contractors 918-445-2684 estimator@beccousa.com  
Delissa McIntyre Crossland Heavy  918-438-2800 dmcintyre@heavycontractors.com  
Ralph Shrum Shrum Excavation 918-855-4471 shrumexcavation1@gmail.com  
Rodeana Hancock  Tri-Star Construction  918-439-9155 Bids@tristarllc.net  
Sherry Jacobs  Grade Line 918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net  
Skip Oxford  R & L Construction  918-404-1290 skip@rlconstructionllc.com  
Taylor Davis  Triangle Construction  918-645-5020 triangleconstutility@gmail.com  
Teresa Darger Timber Wolf Excavation  928-691-9799 teresa@twolfx.com  
Rodney Madden McGuire Brothers  918-224-2764 rmadden@mcguirebrothers.com  
Darrel Moorman  Daris Contractors  918-826-5700 dmoorman@daris.com  
Terry Roller T-G Excavating, Inc. 918-266-4736 Terry@tgexc.com  
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